

~

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9778/2011

JASMINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay,interim directions and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.K.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that there are a number of defects in the vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents on record. The ld. Counsel for the respondents has undertaken to rectify the errors/objections as specified in the office report by next date. Time till 18.7.2013 is granted as final chance failing which office to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj