

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9778/2011

JASMINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K.Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned for four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER