

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for bring on record LRs. of respondent Nos. 1 and 3)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for seeking condonation of delay in filing application for bring on record LRs. of respondent Nos. 1 and 3)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

(Application for seeking exemption from filing official English Translation of Annexure)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application for seeking aside of Abatement against respondent Nos. 1 and 3)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9778 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jasminder Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jasmer Kaur & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber) on 10.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the LRs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 3, two weeks time is granted to file objections to I.A. Nos. 8 to 11 of 2014 in SLP(C) No. 9778 of 2011."

It is submitted that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has on 11.03.2015 filed reply to I.A. Nos. 8 to 11. It is barred by time by 101 days but he has not

filed application for condonation of delay in filing reply affidavit. Copy of reply affidavit has been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of affidavit with service of Notice of Motion on proposed LRs. of respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

The default of the petitioners is reported to Hon'ble Judge(In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Lawyer's Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Ch. No. 33, Supreme Court New Lawyer's Chamber,
B. D. Road, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh