



Accordingly, LRs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been brought on record. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the four proposed LRs.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh