

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9778/2011

JASMINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Singh, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the legal heirs of
respondent nos. 1 to 4 is already on record.

Names of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 has already been
deleted from the array of parties vide order of the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers dt.5.11.2012.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter
for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar