

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9778/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2010  
in RSA No. 352/1985 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

JASMINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR (D) THR. LRS & ORS  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
MS. Mansi Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Paramjeet  
Singh who is substituted in place of deceased Jasmer Kaur and  
Sohan Singh has passed away. He seeks time to file an application  
for substitution. Learned counsel for the respondent may also take  
instructions in the meantime.

Post this petition along with the application after six  
weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khara)  
Court Master