

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9778/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2010 in RSA No. 352/1985 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JASMINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER KAUR (D) THR. LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Garg, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 7-6-2016.

It is mentioned in the Office Report that despite this Registry's letter dated 20-1-2016 to the learned counsel for the petitioners, he has failed to cure the defects in the application for substitution so far.

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 7-6-2016.

It is made clear that no further time will be granted to the learned Senior counsel for the petitioners for the said purpose.

List the matter after three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

